



ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

**Negotiated procedure without publication: Expert long-term on gender and women empowerment
- 03 - PRO148SCA-2017**

With reference to the above-mentioned negotiated procedure without publication, please find below the answers to the questions posed by the interested companies:

REQUEST FOR CLARIFICATIONS Nr. 1 (dated Thursday 11/01/2018 13:13)

Question 1: I have one question regarding the ToR of the project: under point 4.2 it says that interim reports should be submitted every 4 months. But in the table under point 7.1 it says that interim reports are due every 6 months.

Could you please confirm whether interim reports will be requested every 4 or every 6 months?

Answer: Reports will be produced every 4 months.